
GOVERNMENT!^ OF ANDHRA PRADESH
ABSTRACT

TWD - Education -Gurukulam - Bifurcation of Upgraded Residential Junior Colleges into Residential schools

and Residential Junior Colleges -Orders -issued.

SOCIAL WELFARE (TW. EDN.I) DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No. 49Dated: 25-06-2005

•Read the following

1. From the Member Secretary, Gurukulam, Lr. Rc.No. 9183/Acad.3 /2004, dt. 13-9-2004
2. From the Member Secretary, Gurukulam, Lr. Rc.No. 9183/Acad-3/04, dt. 22-9-04 a dt. 2-10-
•.•• 2004 ^ ''   -   •         ;    •     '• ...      ••; . •.         '  • - '     .         " •.;•••       •    •

ooOoo

ORDER:
The Member Secretary, Gurukulam, A.P.,Hyd in his letter first and second read above has submitted

proposal for bifurcation of upgraded Residential Junior Colleges into Residential Schools and Residential
Junior Colleges, stating that there are (74) A.P. Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions under

the following types

>5 Residential Junior Colleges (RJC) having Intermediate classes.

>34 Upgraded Residential Junior Colleges (URJC) having classes front VI to Intermediate in case of

general STs and III of Intermediate in case of PTG Instit^tions^; ;

>35 Residential Schools having classes from VI to X in case of General ST Schools and III to X in case of

PTG schools.

He has further reported that during the conference of Principals held on 1-12-2003, while
reviewing the results of Intermediate, discussions took place on measures to improve the quality
and standards or Junior Colleges in Gurukulam and it was suggested to de-link school section from
college section in upgraded Junior Colleges to avoid various academic and administrative

problems..

The Board of Governors of Andhra Pradesh Tribal Welfare Educational Institutions Society in
its meetings held on 17-8-2004 have resolved to recommend the above proposal to Government.
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Section Officer

••.<•.-.)"!.>

//Forwarded::By order/1

to ^ ;..  : •;. ..•.- ;•. ,   .     .    •;,••..••.•••  •
The Cbmmissiohef of Ti^^barWelfare,X.P.,Hyderabad
The Member Secretary, Gurukulam, A.P.,Hyderabad

Copy to:-
The Spl. Secretary to CM.:
The Finance (Expr.SW) Department
The P.S to Minister for Social Welfare
The P.S to Prl. Secretary to Government(TW)
The P.S to Prl. Secretary to Government (SW)
P.A to Addl. Secretary to Govemment(TW)
P.Ato Addl. Secretary to Government(SW)
The Social Welfare (Edn.) Department,
SF/SCs

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH )
• •y'; ;••• •:^: \ .••  •-. •   M. Chaya Ratan •. |. •-. .   •;       ',- ...- ^-.••^.^^  •

Principal Secretary to Government (TW)

This  order is issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide their U.O.No.

24356/299/ Exp.SW/ A2/04, dt.06-12-04.

The Commissioner of Tribal Welfare, A.P., Hyderabad / Member Secretary, Gurukulam are
requested to take action accordingly. The detailed modalities of functioning of Boys Institutions and
for Girls Institutions in same premises
shall be finalized by Gurukulam / A.P.Tribal Welfare Residential Educational Institutions Society

In the circumstances, reported by the Member Secretary, Gurukulam and after careful

consideration Government hereby accept his proposal to bifurcate the upgraded Residential Junior
Colleges into ResidentiaL-Jum^^&aBegestmd Residential Schools for Boys and Girls as detailed in the
Annexures I a II, to this <5;O, ^^bject to meeting the expenditure within the budget provision
available already in the Tribal Welfare Department  Budget.

The conversion of surplus posts as per requirements are shown in the annexure III of this G.O.
The details of posts to be suppressed / converted and redeployed are as at Annexure IV
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Principal Secretary to Government (TW)
M. Chaya Ratan

Strength
after

adjustment

900
450
450
900
450
450
630
630

1380
240
450
240
450

1140
690
450

1830
240
450
450
240
450
720
720
450
450

1140
450
240
450

1770
630

240
450
450

1140
240
450
450

1410
450
240
720
690
240
450

Total
Strength

Thungathrthy (RS)
Damaracherla (RS)

Kalwakurthy (RS)
Wanaparthy (RS)

Yellareddypet
(URJC)

Echoda (RJC)
Echoda (RS)
Asifabad (RJC)
Asifabad(RS)

Kuravi(URJC)
Kothaguda (RS)

Sudimalla(RJC)
Sudimalla(RS)
Kunavaram (RS)
Bhadrachalam (RJC)
Bhadrachalam (RS)

Mahanandi (RS)

Kodavalur (RS)

Srikalahasthi (RS)
Buttayyagudem(RJC)
Buttayyagudem (RS)

Y.Ramavaram
(URJC)

Rajavommangi (RJC)
Rajavommangi(RS)
RC Varam (RS)

Paderu(RJC)
Paderu(RS)
Araku valley (RS)

Kurupam (RS)
Bhadragiri(RJC)
Bhadragiri(RS)

Seethampeta(RJC)

Scothampcta (RS)

Residential Schools

After Bifurcation

900
450
450
900
450
450
630
630

1380

690

690
1140
690
450

1830

690
450

690
720
720
450
450

1140
450

690
1770
630

690
450

1140

690
450

1410
450

960
690

690

Total
Strength

hungathrthy (RS)
amaracherla (RS)

alwakurthy (RS)
^anaparthy (RS)

ellareddypet (URJC)

choda(URJC)

Asifabad (URJC)

Kuravi (URJC)
Kothaguda (RS)

udimalla (URJC)
Kunavaram (RS)

Bhadrachalam (URJC)

Mahanandi(RS)

Kodavalur (RS)

Srikalahasthi (RS)

Buttayyagudem (URJC)

Y.Ramavaram (URJC)

Rajavommangi (URJC)
RC Varam (RS)

Paderu (URJC)
Araku valley (RS)

Kurupam (RS)

Bhadragiri (URJC)

Seethompcta (URJC)

Residential Schools

Before Bifurcation

atgonda

ahaboobnagar

arimnagar

Adilabad

Warangal

(hammam

Kurnool

Nellore

Chittoor

West Godavari

East Godavari

Visakhapatnam

Vizianagaram

Srikakulam

District

29
28

27
26

^i*'

25

23

22
21

20
19

18

17

16

15
14
13

12

11
10
9

8
7
6

5
4
3

2
1

"I'

No

lE-tl to the G.O.Ms.No.49, SW(TW,Edn.l)Dept., dt 25-6-05

STATUS OF GIRLS INSTITUTIONS AFTER BIFURCATION
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to QoyemnBgnL (IW)
M. Chaya Ratan

108
36

36

16

16

4

4

14

14

21

21

17

Number
of posts

2550-4550
(3410)

2550-4550
(3410)

2550-4550
(3410)

3550-7150
(5098)

6950-14425
(10463)

5640-11300
*      (8300)

Scale of pay'

Grand Total:
Total

MPWs  .

Total

Cooks

Total

Attenders

Total

a)ANMs

Total

a)PD College

Total

c)TGT General
Science

^b)TGT English
a)TGT Hindi
TGTs

Name of the
post

6.

5.

4.

3.

2.

1.

SI No

CONVERTED POSTS

101
28

14
12

2

12
4

8

3
1

2

15
4

11

29

5

24

14

Number
of posts

2870-5470
(3988)

3290-6550
(4692)

3290-6550
(4692)

3290-6550
(4692)

3290-6550
(4692)

4190-8700
(6129)

5300-11300
(7880)

6950 -14425
(10463)

Scale** jy

Grand Total:
Total

c)Record
Assistant

b)Typist

a)Junior
Assistant

Total
b)Typist

a)Junior
Assistant

Total
b)Typist

a)Junior
Assistant

Total
b)Typist

a) Junior
Assistant

Total

b)PET

a)PD(school)

Total
d)JL in Civics

c)JL in Zoology
b)JL in Botany

a)JL in English
Junior Lecturer

Name of the
post

•:>^=-.
- V1'

6.

5

4.

3.

2.

1.

S. No

SURPLUS POSTS PROSED FOR CONVERSION

URErJU to the G.O.Ms.No.49, SW(TW.Edn.l)Dept., dt 25-6-05

Statement showing the surplus posts proposed for conversion
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17

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1   '•

1

1

1

1

1

1

No. of
posts

converted

TOTAL

Damaroncha (RS-

B)

KSD Site (RS -B)

Gundata (RS-B)

Koyyuru (RS-B)

G.Madugula (RS-

B)

P.Konavalasa
(RS-B)

Komarada (RS-B)

Utnoor (RS-B)

Echoda (RS-B)

Eturunagaram
(RS-B)

Damaroncha (RS-

B)

KSD Site (RS -B)

Gundala (RS-B)

Koyyuru (RS-B)

G.Madugula (RS-
B)

P.Konavalasa
(RS-B)

Komarada (RS-B)

Place of the
post converted

TGT
Gen.Sc,

TGT
English

TGT
Hindi

Name of
the Post
converted

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

SI.
No.

14 ^]

01

01

01

01

01

01

i 01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

No. of
Posts

suppressed

TOTAL

Koyyuru     (Boys
URJC)

P.Konavalasa (Boys

URJC

Seethampeta (Boys
URJC)

Koyyuru     (Boys
URJC)

P.Konavalasa (Boys

URJC

Seethampeta (Boys
URJC)

Koyyuru ,;l;  (Boys
URJQrih;'.?.'"

P.Konavalasa (Boys

URJC

Seethampeta (Boys
URJC) .V

Chintoor    (Boys
URJC)    4

Addateegala   (Boys
URJC)   •• •::

Koyyuru     (Boys
URJC)

P.Konavalasa (Boys

URJC

Seethampeta (Boys
URJC)

Place of the Post
suppressed

JL Civics

JL Zoology

i

JL Botany

JL in English

Name of the
Post

Suppressed

14

13

12

11

10

9

8

7 •

6

5

4

3

2

1

SI.
No.

Statement showing the places (APTWR Institutions) where posts are suppressed / converted ^

TABLE - 1

^E-IV to the G.0.MUfe^4g^(XM^dn.)Dept., dt 25-6-05



Principal Secretary to Government (TW)

10

2

2

2

2

2

No. of
posts

converted.

R atari

Utnoor (B) RS

Damaravoncha RS (B)

Gundala (B) RS

G.Madugula (B) RS

:

Komarada (B) RS

Race of the pos
created

M.ChaVs

Cook

Cook

Cook

Cook

Cook

Nameof
the Post
created

5

4

3

2

1

SI.
No.

• 7

1

2

2

2

No. of
Posts

suppressed

Total

Dammapeta (B) URJC

Peddamadi URJC

Araku (G)

P.KonavalasalB) URJC

Place of the Post
suppressed

Typist

Jr. Asst.,

Typist

Jr. Asst.,

Name of
the Post

Suppressed

4

3

2

1

si;
Na.

TABLE^

18

1 ::'

.1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1
1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

No. of
posts

converted.

Total

Echoda (G-RJC)

Asifabad (G-RJC)I
SudimaHa (G-RJC1

Bhadrachalam (G-
RJC)

-

Buttaigudem (G-
RJC)

Rajavommangi (C
RJC)

Paderu (G-RJC)
Bhadragiri (G-RJC)

Seethampeta (^-
RJC)

Narsapoor (B-
RJC)

Srisailam (B-RJC)
Chittedu (B-RJC)

K.R.Puram (B-

RJC)

Araku (B-RJC)
Adilabad (B-RJC)

Ashoknagar(B-
RJC)

Dammapeta (B-
RJC)

J-

d

R.C.Varam (B-

RJC)

Peddabayalu (E
RJC)

Bhadragiri (B-
RJC)

Peddamadi (B-

RJC)

Place of the
post convene

' • •>...

Phy.
Director
(College)

Name of
the Post

convertec

21

20

19

18

17

16

15
14

13

12

11
10

9

8
7

6

5

4

3

2

1

SI.
No.

25
01
01
01

01

01

01
01

01

01

01
01
01

01

01
01
01

01
01
01

01

01

01

01

01

01

No. of
Posts

suppressed

Total

Peddabayalu (URJC)
Bhadragiri (B-URJC)
Peddamai (B-URJC)

Bhadrachalam  (G-

URJC)

Buttaigudem   (G-
URJC)

Rajavommangi   (G-
URJC)

Paderu (G-URJC)

Bhadragiri (G-URJC)

Seethampeta    (G-

URJC)

Narsapur (B-URJC)

Echoda (B-URJC)
Adilabad (B-URJC)

Eturunagaram (B-
URJC)

KSD Site (B-URJC)

Dammapeta (B-URJC)
Srisailam (B-URJC)

K.R.Puram (B-URJC)

R.C.Varam (B-URJC1

Addateegala (B-URJC)

Peddabayalu (B-
URJC)

Koyyuru (&^SJQ J

P.Konavalasa     (B

URJC)

Bhadragiri (B-URJC)

Seethampeta (B-
URJC)

Peddamadi URJC

Place of the Post
suppressed

PET School

Phy. Director

(RS)

Name of the
Post

Suppressed

25
24
23

22

21

20

19

18

17

16

15
14

13

12

11
10

9

8
7

6

5

4

3

2

1

SI.
No.

TABLEj-2


